SENATE AMENDMENTS TO **SENATE BILL 51**

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES, MENTAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY

April 5

1	On page 4 of the printed bill, line 26, delete "shall" and insert "may" and after "practicable"
2	insert a comma and delete the rest of the line and line 27.
3	In line 28, delete "(b) Any other" and insert "any".
4	On page 5, after line 32, insert:
5	"(A) The appropriate education provider to ensure the safety of the child, if the department
6	believes the report of suspected abuse involves the child and a person who is a school employee,
7	contractor, agent or volunteer;".
8	In line 33, delete "(A)" and insert "(B)".
9	In line 36, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)".
ın	